
Ogemaw Thursday Series #4 Thursday July 31st, 2025
MAVERICK BARRELS Prizes Awarded

Number in Class 10 Entry Fee $5.00 No Payout
Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place

6 Paisely Musselmann Marty 27.648
9 Reagan Birch Indy 29.037
4 Brock Birch Flicka 31.457

1 Reagan Birch Flicka 32.483

3 Piper Swanick Keno 36.906

8 Maisey Swanick Pluto 41.589
2 Millie Ray Chrivia Applejack 47.277

10 Lucy Primm Pluto 48.357
7 Oakley Ruby Violet 60.339
5 Malachi Birdsall Buck 89.761

11 Reagan Greer Peach bp52.273



Ogemaw Thursday Series #4 Thursday July 31st, 2025
OPEN 4-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office fee $20.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 56 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

33 Kaite Everitt Jester 17.167 1st 1D

30 Abby Franklin Designer 17.297 2 1D

14 Gabby Swanson Pluto 17.362 3 1D

8 Nikki Walcutt ZZI Rojo Magic 17.496 4 1D

6 August Maxson Johnny's Special Streak 17.611

42 Nikki Walcutt Sheza Hoss 17.653

25 Haven Seifert French Mission 17.739 1St 2D

27 Serina Reed AR Fancy Little Lena 17.809 2 2D

21 Donna Meyer Leos Vibrant Smoke 17.839 3 2D

52 August Maxson Beavis 17.846 4 2D

35 Leah Chrivia PR Play Double 033 17.927

43 Jodie Kay Cook MNM Ginger Gets Six 17.946

50 Leah Chrivia Double Dealin Sonny 18.020

53 Alyssa Vineyard Two Timin Go Jet 18.023

18 Kaylin Collins One Hot Tequila Shot 18.080

7 Megan Yonke Epona 18.205 1St 3D

41 Emily Bedell Slews Gone Streakin 18.333 2 3D

13 Leah Chrivia BT Sookies Toast 18.407 3 3D

2 Jessica Janetski Legacy 18.456 4 3D

4 Alexia Kostick Daskar Shadow 18.491

17 Ashley Woodruff Y B Blue Be Fabulous 18.562

23 Tim Droptiny Star 18.575

26 Ari Woodruff Ima Poco Darter 18.731

51 Melissa Rabidue Hank 18.754

10 Tracey Hiser-Anderson Won Hot Teddie 18.814

39 Payge Zilinsky Remy 18.856

31 Shayla Gilbert Zips Rusty Reba 18.945

5 Payge Zilinsky Peaches 19.022

19 Chris Cousineau DJ 19.029

12 Sandradee Ramsey Betty Boo 19.134

29 Heather Spaw Breeze 19.140

38 Gabby Swanson Keno 19.199 1 4D

1 Allyson Kisser Bam's Frosted Trinket 19.211 2 4D

48 August Maxson Ripley 19.252 3 4D

32 Reese Spaw Neveah 19.343 4 4D

40 Eden Vanacker As Easy As Pie 19.352

49 Tracey Hiser-Anderson Chrome 19.486

37 Theresa Kisser Imma Chic Magnet 19.814

9 Allyson Kisser Etched N Ice 20.006

22 Alexandria Greer Peach 20.018

56 Alyssa Vineyard Cowboys Stylin 191 20.030

11 Jessica Janetski High Class Of His Own 20.432

OPEN BARRELS



34 Celie Periard Astara 20.472

47 Brooke Kisser MHC Little Joe Buck 20.673

16 Julie Gulvas Hestia 20.759

28 Nicole Holder Flicka 20.862

36 Lexie Persky Streakinthrudacreek 20.931

55 Kadence Marsh Tweetys Taterchip 21.029

46 Makayla Hillier King Peppy T 21.344

15 Eden Vanacker Silent Sun Dee 21.536

54 Erica Hottois Mary Jane 22.151

44 Desirae Diehl Neveah 22.310

20 Brenna Mclean Nashville NT

3 Emily Bedell Charge On Indy Dimmer nt13.012

24 Melissa Mann SWF Big Time Bling nt18.580

45 Alexia Kostick Queen of Firewaters nt19.034

OPEN BARRELS



Ogemaw Thursday Series #4 Thursday July 31st, 2025
OPEN 2-D POLES Entry minus $5 Office fee $20.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 8 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

1 Karley Jo Mapes Ivy 24.681 1st 1D

3 Ashley Woodruff Y B Blue Be Fabulous 25.228

2 Ari Woodruff Ima Poco Darter 25.243

8 Alyssa Vineyard Cowboys Stylin 191 27.286 1st 2D

5 Celie Periard Astara 29.628

4 Lane Freeburn Angels Precious Gem 30.685

6 Haley Betz Designed To be Sassy nt26.127

7 Alyssa Vineyard Two Timin Go Jet nt27.400

OPEN BARRELS



Ogemaw Thursday Series #4 Thursday July 31st, 2025
YOUTH 2-D POLES Entry minus $5 Office fee $10.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 6 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

1 Ari Woodruff Ima Poco Darter 25.243 1st 1D

4 Karley Jo Mapes Ivy 25.726

3 Emily Bedell Charge On Indy Dimmer 28.202 1st 2D

2 Celie Periard Astara 31.369

5 Finn Kuhn Jesse 38.235

6 Ari Woodruff Boomshockalaka nt

OPEN BARRELS



Ogemaw Thursday Series #4 Thursday July 31st, 2025
YOUTH 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $10.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 20 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

17 Kaite Everitt Jester 17.167 1St 1D

15 Gabby Swanson Pluto 17.362 2nd

12 Megan Yonke Johnnys Special Streak 17.918

18 Megan Yonke Epona 18.205 1St 2D

14 Emily Bedell Slews Gone Streakin 18.333 2nd

19 Ari Woodruff Ima Poco Darter 18.731

4 Karley Jo Mapes Ivy 18.942
16 Gabby Swanson Keno 19.199 1st 3D

20 Reese Spaw Neveah 19.343 2nd

1 Celie Periard Astara 20.080

8 Ari Woodruff Boomshockalaka 20.981

10 Megan Yonke Creek 21.630

11 Grant Gilbert Radio 22.238

3 Addison Garrison Streakinthrudacreek 24.616

6 Desirae Diehl Neveah 25.401

5 Karley Jo Mapes Wyatt 34.996

9 Isabella Sheridan Nashville 60.138

13 Emily Bedell Charge On Indy Dimmer nt13.012

7 Haven Seifert French Mission nt18.089

2 Finn Kuhn Jesse nt26.377

21 Kennedi Greer Peach nt19.862



Ogemaw Thursday Series #4 Thursday July 31st, 2025
ADULT 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $10.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 24 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

20 Serina Reed AR Fancy Little Lena 17.809 1st 1D

17 Donna Meyer Leos Vibrant Smoke 17.839 2nd

2 Haley Betz Designed to Be Sassy 18.039 3rd

12 Kaylin Collins One Hot Tequila Shot 18.080

23 Alyssa Vineyard Two Timin Go Jet 18.181

4 Payge Zilinsky Peaches 18.334

15 Alexia Kostick Daskar Shadow 18.491

18 Ashley Woodruff Y B Blue Be Fabulous 18.562

3 Shayla Gilbert Zips Rusty Reba 18.926 1st 2D

5 Payge Zilinsky Remy 18.964 2nd

21 Sandradee Ramsey Betty Boo 19.134 3rd

1 Alexia Kostick Queen of Firewaters 19.143
10 Allyson Kisser Bam's Frosted Trinket 19.211

7 Nicole Holder Flicka 19.608

19 Allyson Kisser Etched N Ice 20.006 1st 3D

16 Alexandria Greer Peach 20.018 2nd

9 Brenna Mclean Question Me Cat 20.072 3rd

11 Brooke Kisser MHC Little Joe Buck 20.673

8 Brenna Mclean Nashville 20.693

22 Lexie Persky Streakinthrudacreek 20.931

14 Makayla Hillier King Peppy T 21.344

6 Makayla Hillier DC Ms Peppy Doll 31.224

13 Melissa Mann SWF Big Time Bling nt18.580

24 Alyssa Vineyard Cowboys Stylin 191 nt19.742



Ogemaw Thursday Series #4 Thursday July 31st, 2025
MASTERS 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $10.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 14 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

13 Nikki Walcutt ZZI Rojo Magic 17.496 1st 1D

3 August Maxson Johnny's Special Streak 17.611 2nd 1D

14 Nikki Walcutt Sheza Hoss 17.653

11 Jessica Janetski Legacy 18.456

7 Tim Droptiny Star 18.575 1st 2D

8 Tracey Hiser-Anderson Won Hot Teddie 18.814 2nd 2D

6 Chris Cousineau DJ 19.029

10 Heather Spaw Breeze 19.140

4 August Maxson Ripley 19.252

9 Tracey Hiser-Anderson Chrome 19.486

2 Theresa Kisser Imma Chic Magnet 19.814 1st 3D

1 Lane Freeburn Angels Precious Gem 20.260 2nd 3D

12 Jessica Janetski High Class Of His Own 20.432

5 Julie Gulvas Hestia 20.759



Ogemaw Thursday Series #4 Thursday July 31st, 2025
NBHA TEEN 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $10.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 6 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

5 Emily Bedell Slews Gone Streakin 18.333 1st 1D

2 Karley Jo Mapes Ivy 18.942
6 Kadence Marsh Tweetys Taterchip 21.029 1st 3D

1 Emily Bedell Big Bootee Judy 21.082

3 Karley Jo Mapes Wyatt 34.996

4 Emily Bedell Charge On Indy Dimmer nt13.012



Ogemaw Thursday Series #4 Thursday July 31st, 2025
NBHA PRIME 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $10.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 12 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

9 Serina Reed AR Fancy Little Lena 17.809 1ST 1D

4 Leah Chrivia PR Play Double 033 17.927

5 Leah Chrivia Double Dealin Sonny 18.020

3 Leah Chrivia BT Sookies Toast 18.407

11 Jessica Janetski Legacy 18.456

10 Sandradee Ramsey Betty Boo 19.134 1ST 2D

1 Allyson Kisser Bams Frosted Trinket 19.211

7 Eden Vancker As Easy As Pie 19.352

8 Allyson Kisser Etched N Ice 20.006 1ST 3D

12 Jessica Janetski High Class Of His Own 20.432

6 Eden Vanacker Silent Sun Dee 21.536

2 Melissa Mann SWF Big Time Bling nt18.580



Ogemaw Thursday Series #4 Thursday July 31st, 2025
NBHA SENIOR 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $10.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 5 Added Money $0.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

4 Nikki Walcutt ZZI Rojo Magic 17.496 1St 1D

5 Nikki Walcutt Sheza Hoss 17.653

3 Jodie Kay Cook MNM Ginger Gets Six 17.946

2 Tim Droptiny Star 18.575 1St 2D

1 Chris Cousineau DJ 19.029


